

ICICI Bank Limited ICICI Bank Towers Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051.

## Press Release For Immediate Release

March 28, 2018

## ICICI Bank's digital village – Raithal receives 'Platinum' rating from Indian Green Building Council

• India's first digital village to be certified a 'green village'

Jaipur: ICICI Bank, India's largest private sector bank by consolidated assets, today announced that its digital village – Raithal has been awarded a 'Platinum' rating by the Indian Green Building Council (IGBC) making it the **first** digital village in the country to be certified as a 'green village'. The award recognises Raithal village as a 'global leader' for its achievement at creating an ecosystem that meets the criterion laid down by IGBC under its 'Green Village Rating System'. These include 'Health & Hygiene', 'Village Infrastructure', 'Water Conservation', 'Energy Availability and Efficiency', 'Materials & Resources', 'Social & Community Actions as well as 'Green Innovation'. It also makes Raithal the **first** certified 'green village' of Rajasthan.

The announcement comes close on the heels of Raithal being transformed by ICICI Bank into a digital village. In line with the bank's vision of 'Sashakt Gaon, Samridhh Bharat', Raithal is one among the 100 digital villages that were dedicated to the nation last year. The programme involved end to end digitisation of transactions and other commercial activities, providing vocational training to village residents, extending credit facility as well as helping the villagers to access markets to earn a sustainable livelihood. So far, the bank has transformed 600 villages across India into 'ICICI Digital Villages'. This ambitious move is inspired by the Hon'ble Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi's vision of empowering rural India.

Speaking about the achievement, **Ms. Chanda Kochhar, MD & CEO, ICICI Bank** said, "We are delighted that Raithal has been awarded the highest rating by IGBC making it the first village to be certified as a 'green village' in Rajasthan as well as the first 'green digital village' in the country. We at ICICI Bank have always partnered the nation in creating sustainable green initiatives. In our endeavour to do so, we have actively recognised the need to conserve national resources and explore clean technology. This has been made possible through our constant collaboration with colleagues and customers alike. At Raithal as well, ICICI Bank along with ICICI Foundation have collaborated with the officials of the village to undertake initiatives including creating a less cash ecosystem, installing street lights, setting up of bus shelters, public toilets & rain water harvesting systems, providing vocational training to the village residents as well as commissioning a fully solar powered bank branch. Through these initiatives, we aim to continue to significantly contribute to the Government's mission of empowering rural India."

## ICICI Group has undertaken the below initiatives towards making Raithal, India's first digital village to be certified a 'green village':

- Setting up of a Green Village Committee with a view to ensure cleanliness in the village
- Providing facilities like safe and adequate drinking water along with health and sanitation facilities to enhance the quality of life of the village residents



ICICI Bank Limited ICICI Bank Towers Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051.

- Facilitating the segregation of wet and dry waste by providing bins at various nodal points of the village
- Creation of rain water harvesting system
- Training the villagers on skills such as dairy farming and vermi-composting
- Providing vocational training to the villagers to help them earn a sustainable livelihood
- Undertaking tree plantation activities in and around the village
- Commissioning a branch in the village that runs entirely on solar power

In addition to the above initiatives, ICICI Bank has adopted several other measures to reduce carbon footprint across the country. These pioneering steps have been focused on areas such as energy conservation, use of renewable energy and water conservation among others. As a recognition to the bank's contribution towards maintaining ecological balance, major large buildings of the bank viz. ICICI Bank Towers in Mumbai and Vadodara, its state-of-the-art data centre as well one of its branches in Hyderabad have been awarded a 'Platinum' rating by IGBC.

For updates, visit www.icicibank.com, follow us on www.twitter.com/ICICIBank.

**About ICICI Bank Ltd:** 'ICICI Bank Ltd (NYSE:IBN) is India's largest private sector bank by consolidated assets. The Bank's consolidated total assets stood at US\$ 165 billion at December 31, 2017. ICICI Bank's subsidiaries include India's leading private sector insurance, asset management and securities brokerage companies, and among the country's largest private equity firms. It is present across 17 countries, including India.'

For media gueries, write to: corporate.communications@icicibank.com

Except for the historical information contained herein, statements in this release, which contain words or phrases such as 'will', 'would', etc., and similar expressions or variations of such expressions may constitute 'forward looking statements'. These forward-looking statements involve a number of risks, uncertainties and other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those suggested by the forward-looking statements. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to our ability to obtain statutory and regulatory approvals and to successfully implement our strategy, future levels of non-performing loans, our growth and expansion in business, the adequacy of our allowance for credit losses, technological implementation and changes, the actual growth in demand for banking products and services, investment income, cash flow projections, our exposure to market risks as well as other risks detailed in the reports filed by us with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission. ICICI Bank undertakes no obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances after the date thereof. All reference to interest rates, penalties and other terms and conditions for any products and services described herein are correct as of the date of the release of this document and are subject to change without notice. The information in this document reflects prevailing conditions and our views as of this date, all of which is expressed without any responsibility on our part and is subject to change. In preparing this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information available from public sources. ICICI Bank and the "I man" logo are the trademarks and property of ICICI Bank. Any reference to the time of delivery or other service levels is only indicative and should not be construed to refer to any commitment by us. The information contained in this document is directed to and for the use of the addressee only and is for the purpose of general circulation only.